Texas Secretary of State

Election Unofficial Results Report

2021 NOVEMBER 2ND CONSTITUTIONAL

November 02, 2021
YOUNG County

Early Voting

Early Voting

Election Day

Early Voting

Office Name Candidate Name X Total Votes
By Mail In Person Count Count

PROPOSITION 1 (HJR 143)
THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE PROFESSIONAL SPORTSTEAM  |For 96 313 592 409 1001
CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS OF ORGANIZATIONS SANCTIONED BY THE PROFESSIONAL
RODEO COWBOY S ASSOCIATION OR THE WOMEN'S PROFESSIONAL RODEO
ASSOCIATION TO CONDUCT CHARITABLE RAFFLES AT RODEO VENUES.

Against 26 47 79 73 152
PROPOSITION 2 (HJR 99)
THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING A COUNTY TO FINANCE THE For 82 197 390 279 669
DEVELOPMENT OR REDEVELOPMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OR INFRASTRUCTURE IN
UNPRODUCTIVE, UNDERDEVEL OPED, OR BLIGHTED AREAS IN THE COUNTY.

Against 42 161 277 203 480
PROPOSITION 3 (SJR 27)
THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO PROHIBIT THIS STATE OR A POLITICAL For 75 299 552 374 926
SUBDIVISION OF THIS STATE FROM PROHIBITING OR LIMITING RELIGIOUS SERVICES OF
RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS.

Against 49 60 118 109 227




Texas Secretary of State

Election Unofficial Results Report

2021 NOVEMBER 2ND CONSTITUTIONAL

November 02, 2021
YOUNG County

Office Name Candidate Name Early Voting | Early Voting | Election Day | Early Voting Total Votes
By Mail I'n Person Count Count

PROPOSITION 4 (SJR 47)
THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT CHANGING THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTSFOR |FOr 57 231 395 288 683
A JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, A JUDGE OF THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, A
JUSTICE OF A COURT OF APPEALS, AND A DISTRICT JUDGE.

Against 63 127 255 190 445
PROPOSITION 5 (HJR 165)
THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT PROVIDING ADDITIONAL POWERS TO THE STATE  |For 70 248 394 318 712
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT WITH RESPECT TO CANDIDATES FOR JUDICIAL
OFFICE.

Against 50 110 258 160 418
PROPOSITION 6 (SJR 19)
THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ESTABLISHING A RIGHT FOR RESIDENTS OF For 103 329 611 432 1043
CERTAIN FACILITIES TO DESIGNATE AN ESSENTIAL CAREGIVER FOR IN-PERSON
VISITATION.

Against 20 30 62 50 112




Texas Secretary of State

Election Unofficial Results Report

2021 NOVEMBER 2ND CONSTITUTIONAL

November 02, 2021
YOUNG County

Office Name

Candidate Name

Early Voting
By Mail

Early Voting
In Person

Election Day
Count

Early Voting
Count

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 7 (HJR 125)

THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO ALLOW THE SURVIVING SPOUSE OF A PERSON
WHO ISDISABLED TO RECEIVE A LIMITATION ON THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AD VALOREM
TAXES ON THE SPOUSE'S RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD IF THE SPOUSE 1S 55 YEARS OF AGE
OR OLDER AT THE TIME OF THE PERSON'S DEATH.

For

114

325

623

439

1062

Against

34

51

43

94

PROPOSITION 8 (SJR 35)

THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATURE TO PROVIDE FOR
AN EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION OF ALL OR PART OF THE MARKET
VALUE OF THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD OF THE SURVIVING SPOUSE OF A MEMBER OF
THE ARMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATESWHO ISKILLED OR FATALLY INJURED IN
THE LINE OF DUTY.

For

108

334

617

442

1059

Against

15

23

55

38

93




