#### **Texas Secretary of State**



# Election Unofficial Results Report 2021 NOVEMBER 2ND CONSTITUTIONAL

November 02, 2021

### **YOUNG County**

Office Name	Candidate Name	Early Voting By Mail	Early Voting In Person	Election Day Count	Early Voting Count	<b>Total Votes</b>
PROPOSITION 1 (HJR 143) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE PROFESSIONAL SPORTS TEAM CHARITABLE FOUNDATIONS OF ORGANIZATIONS SANCTIONED BY THE PROFESSIONAL RODEO COWBOYS ASSOCIATION OR THE WOMEN'S PROFESSIONAL RODEO ASSOCIATION TO CONDUCT CHARITABLE RAFFLES AT RODEO VENUES.	For	96	313	592	409	1001
	Against	26	47	79	73	152
PROPOSITION 2 (HJR 99) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING A COUNTY TO FINANCE THE DEVELOPMENT OR REDEVELOPMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OR INFRASTRUCTURE IN UNPRODUCTIVE, UNDERDEVELOPED, OR BLIGHTED AREAS IN THE COUNTY.	For	82	197	390	279	669
	Against	42	161	277	203	480
PROPOSITION 3 (SJR 27) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO PROHIBIT THIS STATE OR A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THIS STATE FROM PROHIBITING OR LIMITING RELIGIOUS SERVICES OF RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS.	For	75	299	552	374	926
	Against	49	60	118	109	227

#### **Texas Secretary of State**



## Election Unofficial Results Report 2021 NOVEMBER 2ND CONSTITUTIONAL

### November 02, 2021 YOUNG County

Office Name	Candidate Name	Early Voting By Mail	Early Voting In Person	Election Day Count	Early Voting Count	<b>Total Votes</b>
PROPOSITION 4 (SJR 47) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT CHANGING THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR A JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, A JUDGE OF THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS, A JUSTICE OF A COURT OF APPEALS, AND A DISTRICT JUDGE.	For	57	231	395	288	683
	Against	63	127	255	190	445
PROPOSITION 5 (HJR 165) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT PROVIDING ADDITIONAL POWERS TO THE STATE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT WITH RESPECT TO CANDIDATES FOR JUDICIAL OFFICE.	For	70	248	394	318	712
	Against	50	110	258	160	418
PROPOSITION 6 (SJR 19) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ESTABLISHING A RIGHT FOR RESIDENTS OF CERTAIN FACILITIES TO DESIGNATE AN ESSENTIAL CAREGIVER FOR IN-PERSON VISITATION.	For	103	329	611	432	1043
	Against	20	30	62	50	112

## **Texas Secretary of State**



# Election Unofficial Results Report 2021 NOVEMBER 2ND CONSTITUTIONAL

November 02, 2021

### **YOUNG County**

Office Name	Candidate Name	Early Voting By Mail	Early Voting In Person	Election Day Count	Early Voting Count	<b>Total Votes</b>
PROPOSITION 7 (HJR 125) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO ALLOW THE SURVIVING SPOUSE OF A PERSON WHO IS DISABLED TO RECEIVE A LIMITATION ON THE SCHOOL DISTRICT AD VALOREM TAXES ON THE SPOUSE'S RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD IF THE SPOUSE IS 55 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER AT THE TIME OF THE PERSON'S DEATH.	For	114	325	623	439	1062
	Against	9	34	51	43	94
PROPOSITION 8 (SJR 35) THE CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATURE TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAXATION OF ALL OR PART OF THE MARKET VALUE OF THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD OF THE SURVIVING SPOUSE OF A MEMBER OF THE ARMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES WHO IS KILLED OR FATALLY INJURED IN THE LINE OF DUTY.	For	108	334	617	442	1059
	Against	15	23	55	38	93